
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1708
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
GRAMIN DAK SEVAKS
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Dhruvanarayana Shri R. ;Lingam Shri P.

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has constituted a committee to examine the wage structure and other service conditions of the Gramin Dak Sevaks in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the said Committee has submitted its recommendations to the Government;

(d) if so, the salient features thereof; and

(e) the time by which these are likely to be implemented?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRI GURUDAS
KAMAT)

(a) & (b). Yes, Sir. Department of Posts vide Resolution No. 6-1/2006-PE.II dated 23rd July, 2007 set up One-man Committee under the Chairmanship of Shri RS Nataraja Murti to examine the wage structure and other service conditions of Gramin Dak Sevaks. The terms and reference of the Committee are given in Annexure-I.

(c) to (e). The Committee submitted its Report to the Government on 29th October, 2008. The salient features of the recommendations given by the Committee implemented by the Department vide order No. 6-1/2009-P.E.II dated 09th October, 2009 are given in Annexure II.
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